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National or regional contact persons  

Country/Region Funding Organisation National Contact Point 

Belgium 

 

F.R.S.-FNRS 

Dr. Florence Quist 

Email: florence.quist@frs-fnrs.be 

Tel. :   +32 2 504 9351 

Joël Groeneveld 

Email: joel.groeneveld@frs-fnrs.be 

Tel. :   +32 2 504 9270 

Denmark 

 

MFVM 

Dr. Floor ten Hoopen 

Email: flth@lfst.dk 

Tel. +45 2268 9645 

Estonia 

 

ETAg 

Katrin Saar 

Email : katrin.saar@etag.ee  

Tel.:    +372 7317386 

MEM 

Sirli Pehme 

Email: sirli.pehme@agri.ee 

Tel.:    +372 6256186 

Maarja Malm 

Email: maarja.malm@agri.ee 

Tel.:    +372 6256250 

Finland 

 

MMM 

Dr. Suvi Ryynänen 

Email: suvi.ryynanen@mmm.fi 

Tel.:    +358295162126 

Jukka Virolainen 

Email: jukka.virolainen@mmm.fi 

Tel.: +358295162206 

France 
 

ANR 
Dr. Isabelle Hippolyte 

Email : isabelle.hippolyte@agencerecherche.fr 

Germany 

 

DFG 

Dr. Patricia Schmitz-Möller 

Email: patricia.schmitz-moeller@dfg.de 

Tel.:    +49 228 885 2797 

Nicola Heer 

Email: nicola.heer@dfg.de 

Tel.:    +49 228 885-2938 
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Latvia 

 

LAAFS 

Baiba Rivza 

Email: baiba.rivza@llu.lv  

Tel.:    +371 29254469 

Ligita Azena 

Email: lmzn@lza.lv  

Tel.:+371 29299270 

Poland 

 

NCBR 

Kinga Szymańska-Rzeźnik 

Email: Kinga.Szymanska@ncbr.gov.pl 

Tel.: +48 22 39 07 457 

Romania 

 

UEFISCDI 

Dr. Adrian Asanica 

Email : adrian.asanica@uefiscdi.ro 

Tel : +40 744 45 00 11 

Luciana Bratu 

Email : luciana.bratu@uefiscdi.ro 

Tel : +40 21 311 59 92 

Spain 

 

AEI - MINECO 

Prof. Jose Javier Pueyo 

Justyna Chojnacka 

Email : era-agro@aei.gob.es,  

Tel. : +34 916 038 728 

CDTI 

Milvia Soumbounou García 

Email: milvia.soumbounou@cdti.es 

Tel.: +34 91 581 55 00 

Turkey 

 

TUBITAK 

Dr. Fahriye Ertuğrul 

Email: fahriye.ertugrul@tubitak.gov.tr 

Tel.:   +90 312 2981805 

Dr. Mustafa Emre Sarı 

Email: emre.sari@tubitak.gov.tr 

Tel.:   +90 312 2981265 

TAGEM 

Dr Esra AKÇELİK 

Email: esra.akcelik@tarimorman.gov.tr 

Tel.: + 90(312) 307 60 00 

United 

Kingdom 

 

DEFRA 

Dr Andrew G. S. Cuthbertson 
Email: andrew.cuthbertson@defra.gov.uk 
Tel. : +44 (0) 20841 52832 

Dr Luke Spadavecchia 
Email: luke.spadavecchia@defra.gov.uk 
Tel. : +44 (0) 20802 63587 
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